



UNIVERSITY OF
CHICHESTER

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST
FOIA 2020.012

From Paralegal: Lizi Mutter
Direct Line: (01243) 816107
E-mail: FOI@chi.ac.uk

Matthew Taylor
By email: request-635052-ec2d1c91@whatdotheyknow.com

7 February 2020

Dear Ms Taylor

Thank you for your FOI request dated 15 January 2020 regarding staff from the EU at the University of Chichester.

Your request appears below, with our responses interleaved:

- 1) How many new EU academic staff the university has been able to recruit over the last year*
8
- 2) How many EU academic staff have left the university over the same time period*
14
- 3) The overall number of EU academic staff currently working at Chichester*
57

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to FOI@chi.ac.uk. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'L. Mutter'.

Lizi Mutter
Paralegal